900550142 05/20/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM577356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900533589

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sustainable Luxury Mauritius Limited		01/31/2020	Company: MAURITIUS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Six Continents Limited		
Street Address:	Broadwater Park		
City:	Denham		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	UB9 5HR		
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87123386	SIX SENSES
Serial Number:	87123373	SIX SENSES
Serial Number:	86922609	SIX SENSES
Registration Number:	4551846	SIX SENSES
Registration Number:	4551528	SIX SENSES
Registration Number:	4960591	SIX SENSES
Registration Number:	4960590	SIX SENSES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Danny M. Awdeh

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: Finnegan Henderson

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12942.0445/.0446/.0446-01

TRADEMARK 900550142 REEL: 006943 FRAME: 0426

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danny M. Awdeh		
SIGNATURE:	/Danny M Awdeh/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2020		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=Six Senses US Trademark Assignment - signed copy#page1.tif			
source=Six Senses US Trademark Assignment - signed copy#page2.tif			
source=Six Senses US Trademark Assignment - signed copy#page3.tif			

source=Six Senses US Trademark Assignment - signed copy#page4.tif source=Six Senses US Trademark Assignment - signed copy#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into with effect from the 1st day of November, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between SUSTAINABLE LUXURY MAURITIUS LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of Mauritius, with its registered office at c/o Venture Corporate Services (Mauritius) Limited, Level 3, Tower 1, Nexteracom Towers, Cybercity, Ebene, Plaines Wilhems, 72201 Mauritius (the "ASSIGNOR") and SIX CONTINENTS LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales (company number 00913450), with its registered office at Broadwater Park, Denham, Buckinghamshire, UB9 5HR (the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, EACH ASSIGNOR has adopted and is the record owner of the trademarks shown in the attached Schedule A against such Assignors name (collectively, the "Marks"), being all the registered and unregistered Marks in respect of the Six Senses brand;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, subject to the exclusive, irrevocable, and perpetual agreements for the license of intellectual property between the Assignors and certain assignees as shown in the attached Schedule B (the "IP Licenses");

NOW, THEREFORE, for nominal value, each ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, subject to the license of the Marks under the IP Licenses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights to the Marks, if any, all rights of action accrued, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and all records and files exclusively relating to the Marks. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and the parties irrevocably agree that the courts of England shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any disputes which may arise out of or in connection with this Assignment. Each party submits to the jurisdiction of the English courts for all purposes relating to this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

SUSTAINABLE LUXURY MAURITIUS LIMITED	SIX CONTINENTS LIMITED
By: Whater I	By: lech
Name: 14th & TACOBS	Name: MEATHER WOOD
Title: TKECTOK.	Title: SUP GROWP FINANCIAL CONTROLLER
Date: 31.1.2020	Date: 28 1 2020

SCHEDULE A THE MARKS

Word Mark	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Goods/Services	Owner
			IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Real estate management services; real estate services, namely, feasing and management for others of residential condominiums	Sustainable Luxury Mauritius Limited limited company (ltd.) MAURITIUS Level 3, Tower 1
SIX SENSES	87123386		IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Hotel services; resort lodging services; restaurant, bar and cocktail lounge services; provision of conference, exhibition and meeting facilities; providing banquet and social function facilities for special occasions; making reservations and bookings for others for accommodations and meals at health spas	Nexteracom Towers, Cybercity Ebene MAURITIUS
		The state of the s	IC 044. US 100 101. G & S: Health spa services, namely, providing massage, facial and body treatment services, and cosmetic body care services; manicure and pedicure services; making reservations and bookings for others for beauty treatments at health spas	
SIX SENSES	87123373		IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Real estate management services; real estate services, namely, leasing and management for others of residential condominiums IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Hotel services; resort lodgingservices; restaurant, bar and cocktail lounge services; provision of conference, exhibition and meeting facilities; providing banquet and social function facilities for special occasions; making reservations and bookings for others for accommodations and meals at health spas	Sustainable Luxury Mauritlus Limited limited company(Itd.) MAURITIUS Level 3, Tower 1 Nexteracom Towers, Cybercity EbeneMAURITIUS
			IC 044. US 100 101. G & S: Health spa services, namely, providing massage, facial and body treatment services, and cosmetic bodycare services; manicure and pedicure services; making reservations andbookings for others for beauty treatments at health spas	
SIX SENSES	86922609		IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: Clothing, namely, pants, shorts, shirts, dresses, socks, shoes; headgear, namely, hats, caps, sun visors; dressing gowns, robes, slippers	Sustainable Luxury Mauritius Limited limited company(Itd.) MAURITIUS Level 3, Tower 1 Nexteracom Towers, Cybercity EbeneMAURITIUS
SIX SENSES	86116256	4551846	IC 039. US 100 105. G & S: Organisation of travel; Travel agencyservices, namely, making reservations and	Sustainable Luxury Mauritius Limited limited company(ltd.) MAURITIUS Level 3, Tower 1

			bookings for transportation.FIRST USE: 20131106. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20131106	Nexteracom Towers, Cybercity EbeneMAURITIUS
SIX SENSES	86109685	4551528	IC 039: US 100 105. G & S: Organisation of travel; Travel agencyservices, namely, making reservations and bookings for transportation.FIRST USE: 20040131. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20040131	Sustainable Luxury Mauritius Limited limited company(ltd.) MAURITIUS Level 3, Tower 1 Nexteracom Towers, Cybercity EbeneMAURITIUS
SIX SENSES SIX SENSES	85984097	4960591	IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: making reservations and bookings forothers for accommodations, meals and services at hotels, resorts, restaurants. FIRST USE: 20040131. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20040131	Sustainable Luxury Mauritius Limited limited company(ltd.) MAURITIUS Level 3, Tower 1 Nexteracom Towers, Cybercity EbeneMAURITIUS
SIX SENSES	85984096	4960590	IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: making reservations and bookings for others for accommodations, meals and services at hotels, resorts, restaurants. FIRST USE: 20040131. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20040131	Sustainable Luxury Mauritius Limited limited company(ltd.) MAURITIUS Level 3, Tower 1 Nexteracom Towers, Cybercity EbeneMAURITIUS

SCHEDULE B THE IP LICENSES

- License of Registered IP for Americas made between Sustainable Luxury Mauritius Limited and Inter-Continental Hotels Corporation and dated as of 31 October 2019
- Deed of Novation (Brazil and Americas) made between Sustainable Luxury Holdings (BVI) Limited, Inter-Continental Hotels Corporation, Sustainable Luxury Mauritius Limited, and Six Senses Americas IP, LLC dated as of 31 October 2019
- 3. License of Registered IP for Americas (Excluding Brazil) made between Sustainable Luxury Mauritius Limited and Six Senses Americas IP, LLC dated as of 31 October 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006943 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 05/20/2020